
N

Club
House

1
10

2
11

3
12

4
13 5

14

6
15

7
16

8
17

9
18

LOCAL RULES
1.  Out of Bounds (Rule 27)
 Beyond all boundary hedges and fences. To the left of the 

1st (10th) hole, and on the path to the right of the first hole. 
Beyond the wall behind the 1st. green. On the road to the 
left of the 2nd (11th), 3rd (12th) and 6th (15th) holes.

 To the right of the ninth and eighteenth fairway, marked by 
white stakes beyond the ditch.

2.  Immovable Obstructions (Rule 24-2)
a) If any staked tree or tree less than 6 feet high interferes 

with the player’s stance or swing the ball must be lifted and 
dropped without penalty within one club-length from the 
nearest point of relief and not nearer the hole.

b) All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and 
relief from interference from them may be obtained under 
Rule 24-2.

3.  Water Hazards (Rule 26-1)
a) Water hazards are identified by yellow posts.
b) Lateral water hazards are defined by red posts.
4.  Roads, Paths and Bridges (Rule 24-2)
 All artificially-surfaced roads, paths and all bridges 

are immovable obstructions.  Relief may be taken by 
determining the nearest point of full relief from the 
obstruction and dropping the ball within one club-length 

 of that point, not nearer the hole.
5.  Course Etiquette
a) Please respect our course and observe the Rules of Golf. 

Please replace and repair your own divots and pitch and 
spike marks.

b) Please rake all footmarks and strike marks within bunkers. 

Enter and exit bunkers from the lowest point, and avoid 
damage to bunker faces.

c) Please refrain from practicing on tees.
d) Please lift and place from any workings or unestablished 

areas marked G.U.R.
e) Maximum of 4 players on any one tee.
 Penalty for Breach of Local Rule 
  Match Play – Loss of Hole;
 Stroke Play – Two Strokes.

 Please note that the 150 Yard Markers are taken 
from the centre of the green.

Bury Lane • Withnell • Chorley • Lancashire • PR6 8SW

Office: 01254 830616
enquiries@oakroyalgolf-countryclub.co.uk

www.oakroyalgolf-countryclub.co.uk

PLEASE NOTE: 

• Trolleys and buggies must not 
be taken on to the greens or

surrounds in any circumstances.



72
71

36

Marker's Signature ...................................................................

Holes won ...................
Holes lost ....................
Result ..........................

Stroke
Index

COMPETITION

Ladies/ 
Juniors
Yards

Par

Player's Signature .....................................................................

STABLEFORD
POINTS
OR PAR
RESULT

Player’s Score

A B

ALL DISTANCES MEASURED TO THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN
119
325
152
304
295
285
452
354
371
2657
2657
5314 

3
4
3
4
4
4
5
4
5
36
36
72

3
4
3
4
4
4
5
4
5

36

119
325
152
304
295
285
452
354
371

2657

18
6

16
12
14
10
2
4
8

17
5

15
11
13
9
1
3
7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Hole

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Nett
Score

W = +
L = -
H = 0
Points

DATE

C D

A

B

Please indicate
which tee used.

SSS   35

SSS   34

SSS   72

Marker’s
Score

Men’s
Yards

OUT

157
330
178
308
317
292
501
361
465

2909

Men’s
Yards

165
376
183
351
322
323
507
402
472
3101

Stroke
IndexPar

3
4
3
4
4
4
5
4
5
36

11
5
15
13
17
9
1
3
7

IN
OUT
TOTAL

HANDICAP ALLOWANCE
NETT

3
4
3
4
4
4

5
4

14
4
16
12
18
10
2
6
8

148
386
157
352
297
316
457
474
374
2961
2909
5870

158
391
160
356
298
320
362
525
375
2945
3101
6046

TIME

C

D

Strokes
Rec'dHandicap

SSS   69

Strokes
Rec'dHandicap

Men’s 
Front 9
Men’s 
Back 9

Ladies/
Juniors

Competitions

5 4

35
36

36


