

LOCAL RULES

1. Out of Bounds (Rule 27)

Beyond all boundary hedges and fences. To the left of the 1st (10th) hole, and on the path to the right of the first hole. Beyond the wall behind the 1st. green. On the road to the left of the 2nd (11th), 3rd (12th) and 6th (15th) holes. To the right of the ninth and eighteenth fairway, marked by white stakes beyond the ditch.

2. Immovable Obstructions (Rule 24-2)

- a) If any staked tree or tree less than 6 feet high interferes with the player's stance or swing the ball must be lifted and dropped without penalty within one club-length from the nearest point of relief and not nearer the hole.
- All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and relief from interference from them may be obtained under Rule 24-2.

3. Water Hazards (Rule 26-1)

- a) Water hazards are identified by vellow posts.
- b) Lateral water hazards are defined by red posts.

4. Roads, Paths and Bridges (Rule 24-2)

All artificially-surfaced roads, paths and all bridges are immovable obstructions. Relief may be taken by determining the nearest point of full relief from the obstruction and dropping the ball within one club-length of that point, not nearer the hole.

5. Course Etiquette

- a) Please respect our course and observe the Rules of Golf.
 Please replace and repair your own divots and pitch and spike marks.
- b) Please rake all footmarks and strike marks within bunkers.

- Enter and exit bunkers from the lowest point, and avoid damage to bunker faces.
- c) Please refrain from practicing on tees.
- d) Please lift and place from any workings or unestablished areas marked G.U.R.
- e) Maximum of 4 players on any one tee.

Penalty for Breach of Local Rule Match Play – Loss of Hole; Stroke Play – Two Strokes.

Please note that the 150 Yard Markers are taken from the centre of the green.



0 01883 344244	COMPETITION												Please indicate which tee used.			
0 018	DATE				Handica	Strokes Rec'd	TIM	TIME				Strokes Rec'd	Men's Front 9	SSS	35	
()	A						С		,				Men's Back 9 Ladies/	SSS	34	
	В						D						Juniors	SSS		
	Marker's Men's Men's					0	Player's Score				Nest	W = +	Competitions Ladies/	SSS		
	Hole	Marker's Score	Yards	Men's Yards	Par	Stroke Index	Α	В	C	D	Nett Score	L = - H = 0 Points	Juniors Yards	Par	Stroke Index	
	1		165	157	3	11							119	3	17	
	2		376	330	4	5							325	4	5	
	3		183	178	3	15							152	3	15	
	4		351	308	4	13							304	4	11	
	5		322	317	4	17							295	4	13	
	6		323	292	4	9							285	4	9	
	7		507	501	5	1							452	5	1	
	8		402	361	4	3							354	4	3	
	9		472	465	5	7							371	5	7	
			3101	2909	36	OUT							2657	36		
	ALI	L DIS	TAN	CES	ME	ASU	RE	D TO	THE	CEN	ITRE	OF	THE	GR	EEN	
	10		158	148	3	14							119	3	18	
	11		391	386	4	4							325	4	6	
	12		160	157	3	16							152	3	16	
	13		356	352	4	12							304	4	12	
	14		298	297	4	18							295	4	14	
	15		320	316	4	10							285	4	10	
	16		362	457	5 4	2							452	5	2	
	17		525	474	5	6							354	4	4	
	18		375	374	4	8							371	5	8	
			2945		36 35	IN							2657	36		
			3101	2909	36 36	OUT							2657	36		
			6046	5870	⁷² /71	TOTAL							5314	72		
	HANDICAP ALLOWANCE												Holes won			
	STABLEFORD POINTS OR PAR												Holes lost			
											1					